List of participants of 2nd Experts Group Meeting on establishment of the ECO Regional Electricity Market (ECO-REM)
 (27-28 November, 2024, Dushanbe)
	N
	Name 
	Designation 
	Contact Details

	Republic of Azerbaijan

	1.
	Mr. Rajab Rajabli 
	Adviser, Electric and Heating Energy Department, Ministry of Energy
	Mobile No: +994 704 970337 

	Islamic Republic of Iran

	2.
	Dr. Reza Effatnejad
	Deputy Director General, Leadership & Supervision of Power & Transmission and Distribution Bureau, Ministry of Energy
	Mobile No: +98 912 1542956 
E-mail: effatnejad@moe.gov.ir

	3. 
	Mr. Seyed Mohammad Hossein Zendehdel
	Director of Cross-Border Electricity Exchange Office, Iran Grid Management Company (IGMC) 
	Mobile No: +98 912 5979520 
E-mail: zendehdel@igmc.ir

	Republic of Kazakhstan

	4.
	Mr. Darkhan Akhmetov
	Director, Department of Market Analysis and Legislative Initiatives, JSC “KEGOC”
	Mobile No: +7 702 445 5312
E-mail: akhmetovd@kegoc.kz

	5.
	Mr. Niyaz Alpyspaev
	Deputy Director, Dispatch Service, 
JSC “KEGOC”
	Mobile No: +7 701 732 6656

	Kyrgyz  Republic

	6.
	Mr. Maksat Turdukozhoev
	Inspector, Energy Supervision Service,  Ministry of Energy
	Mobile No: +996 704 525319

	Islamic Republic of Pakistan

	7.
	Mr. Shahzad Anwar
(Online)
	Director General, Private Power and Infrastructure Board, Ministry of Energy
	Mobile No: +92 321 5366365
E-mail: Shahzad@ppib.gov.pk

	Republic of Turkiye

	8.
	Mr. Çağlayan Yıldız
	Energy and Natural Resources Expert, Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources.
	Mobile No: +90 505 7362482


	9.
	Mr. İlker Üçler 
	Head, Electricity Transmission Group, Energy Market Regulatory Authority.
	Mobile No: +90 554 3681934
E-mail: iucler@epdk.gov.tr

	Economic Cooperation Organization (ECO)

	10.
	Mr.Mamatmusa Ukubaev
	Program officer (EME)
	Tel.:  +996 555 800 225
E-mail: ukubaev@eco.int 

	UNESCAP

	11.
	Mr. Matthew Wittenstein
	Chief of Section of Energy Connectivity 
	E-mail: matthew.wittenstein@un.org

	12.
	Ms. Anna Lobanova 
	Energy Connectivity Specialist, Energy Division 
	Tel.: +7 903 2617712
E-mail: anna.lobanova@un.org

	Republic of Tajikistan - Host

	13.
	Ms. Sharifa Khudobakhsh
	Deputy Minister of Energy and Water Resources 
	

	14.
	Mr. Parviz Yakhyoev
	Head of Foreign Affairs Department, Ministry of Energy and Water Resources
	Tel.: +992 372 359728 
E-mail: pyakhyaev@gmail.com 

	15.
	Mr. Behruz Hasanov
	Chief Specialist of Power Department, Ministry of Energy and Water Resources
	Tel.: +992 372 359824
Email: behruz1990@mail.ru 

	16.
	Mr. Olimdzhon Azimov
	Chief Specialist, Foreign Aff. Department, Ministry of Energy and Water Resources
	Tel.: +992 372 359728 




